# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8210541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS JOHNSON	08/30/2011
DOUG WITTE	09/01/2011
DANIEL GATTI	08/31/2011
BRIAN OXLEY	08/30/2011
BRIAN MALKOWSKI	08/30/2011
KANNAN RAMAMOORTHY	08/30/2011
ED PENDERGRASS	08/30/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHAPE CORP.
Street Address:	1900 HAYES ST.
City:	GRAND HAVEN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49417

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14492918

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patents@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BODMAN / PAC

Address Line 1: 99 MONROE AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039997-000059	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANNAH H. CHASSEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Hannah H. Chassee/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2023	

PATENT REEL: 065159 FRAME: 0201

508163360

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment from 039997-000060#page1.tif source=Assignment from 039997-000060#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065159 FRAME: 0202

Atty. Docket No.: SHA001 P482

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas Johnson residing at 13962 Garfield St., Spring Lake, MI 49456; Doug Witte residing at 12921 Buchanan St., Grand Haven, MI 49417; Daniel Gatti residing at 714 S. Beacon Blvd. #74, Grand Haven, MI 49417; Brian Oxley residing at 5611 Ada Dr., Ada, MI 49301; Brian Malkowski residing at 11078 Estate Ct., Allendale, MI 49401; Kannan Ramamoorthy residing at 2953 Millpond Dr. East, Apt. 1B, Holland, MI 49424; and Ed Pendergrass residing at 9446 Jack Pine Dr., West Olive, MI 49460 respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in TUBULAR BEAM WITH SINGLE CENTER LEG for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Shape Corp. a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 1900 Hayes St., Grand Haven, MI 49417, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to any inventions arising from the disclosed subject matter in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Thomas Johnson

Dans Wife

Inventor

Date: \_

<u>8-30</u> 9/1/11

Witness:	Inventor:	Date: 8/31/2011
adella Placo	Daniel Gatti	8/34/11
Augus Hare	Brian Oxley	8-30-11
Collina Flace	Brian Malkowski  Kannan Ramamoorthy	8/30/11
MgVa Placo	Ed Pendergrass	<u>\$/30/11</u>

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065159 FRAME: 0204